Hon'ble Mr. Justice Budihal R.B



Hon'ble Chairman, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Bengaluru

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Budihal R.B: Born on 01.10.1956. Enrolled as an Advocate on 07.09.1983 and Practiced on Civil and Criminal side at Bagalkot and Bijapur. Appointed as District and Session Judge during May, 1996. Served as an Additional District and Session Judge at Bengaluru and Gulbarga and as Principal District and Session Judge at Gadag, City Civil Court at Bangalore and Belgaum. Also serve as the Registrar (Judicial), Registrar (Vigilance), Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Justice and Registrar General. Appointed as Additional Judge of the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka on 24.10.2013 and Permanent Judge on 04.03.2016. Retired on 30.9.2018.

Appointed as Judicial Member of Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal and serves in that capacity from 14.06.2019 to 09.12.2020 and as Acting Chairman from 10.12.2020 to 08.09.2021. His Excellency the President of India appointed his Lordship as Chairman of Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal by Order No. A-11014/2/2021-AT, dated 07.09.2021. On 09.09.2021 his Lordship assumed charge as Chairman of Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal.